

49306.3.18

TIP NO HS-2004Q

0.136 MILES

FED AID NO 0064222

BRIDGE PRESERVATION

BRIDGE NO 19 ON US-64 E AND NO 20 ON US-64 W OVER TAR RIVER

| | | | | RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN INC LIVONIA, MI | LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC. ROANOKE, VA | LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS, IN PINEVILLE, NC | |
|-----------------|--------------|------|--|---|---|--|----------------------|
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | 47,206.00 | 85,000.00 | 55,000.00 |
| 0002 | 1330000000-E | 607 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 2,300 SY | 3.89 8,947.00 | 12.00 27,600.00 | 20.00 46,000.00 |
| 0003 | 1524200000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D | 260 TON | 253.00 65,780.00 | 265.00 68,900.00 | 150.00 39,000.00 |
| 0004 | 1577000000-E | 620 | POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX | 25 TON | 230.00 5,750.00 | 248.00 6,200.00 | 720.00 18,000.00 |
| 0005 | 1662000000-E | 650 | OG ASP FRICT FC-1 MOD | 90 TON | 316.25 28,462.50 | 345.00 31,050.00 | 200.00 18,000.00 |
| 0006 | 1840000000-E | 665 | MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS | 1,120 LF | 9.00 10,080.00 | 32.00 35,840.00 | 12.00 13,440.00 |
| 0007 | 4400000000-E | 1110 | WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) | 144 SF | 8.05 1,159.20 | 22.00 3,168.00 | 12.50 1,800.00 |
| 0008 | 4420000000-N | 1120 | PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN | 4 EA | 1,725.00 6,900.00 | 2,500.00 10,000.00 | 1,100.00 4,400.00 |
| 0009 | 4423000000-N | SP | WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS | 5 EA | 1,725.00 8,625.00 | 2,500.00 12,500.00 | 2,985.00 14,925.00 |
| 0010 | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT | 300 HR | 52.00 15,600.00 | 70.00 21,000.00 | 120.00 36,000.00 |
| 0011 | 4600000000-N | SP | GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE | 15 EA | 3,656.00 54,840.00 | 2,750.00 41,250.00 | 3,784.00 56,760.00 |
| 0012 | 4688000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS | 1,260 LF | 6.16 7,761.60 | 7.00 8,820.00 | 3.50 4,410.00 |
| 0013 | 4847096000-E | SP | POLYUREA LINES *** **MILS (STD GLASS B) (6", 20 MILS) | 2,975 LF | 6.16 18,326.00 | 7.00 20,825.00 | 4.30 12,792.50 |
| 0014 | 4905100000-N | SP | NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER | 24 EA | 168.00 4,032.00 | 192.00 4,608.00 | 225.00 5,400.00 |
| STRUCTURE ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 0015 | 8860000000-N | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) VOLUMETRIC MIXER | Lump Sum | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 0016 | 8867000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT | 503.4 LF | 55.00 27,687.00 | 105.00 52,857.00 | 150.00 75,510.00 |
| 0017 | 8882000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION | 86.6 CF | 660.00 57,156.00 | 1,500.00 129,900.00 | 1,000.00 86,600.00 |
| 0018 | 8892000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION | 461.4 SF | 145.00 66,903.00 | 80.00 36,912.00 | 300.00 138,420.00 |
| 0019 | 8892000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR EPOXY OVERLAY | 2 SF | 250.00 500.00 | 400.00 800.00 | 2,000.00 4,000.00 |
| 0020 | 8892000000-E | SP | GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) EPOXY OVERLAY SYSTEM I | 28,115.2 SF | 5.70 160,256.64 | 11.00 309,267.20 | 20.00 562,304.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | | TOTAL | 596,471.94 | TOTAL 907,497.20 | TOTAL 1,195,761.50 |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 283,469.30 | SUB-TOTAL 376,761.00 | SUB-TOTAL 325,927.50 |
| STRUCTURE ITEMS | | | | SUB-TOTAL | 313,002.64 | SUB-TOTAL 530,736.20 | SUB-TOTAL 869,834.00 |

BIDDERS IN ORDER

RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN INC
LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.
LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS, IN

1
2
3

CONTRACT TOTAL

596,471.94
907,497.20
1,195,761.50

DocuSigned by:
Vickie P. Gardner
BD9FE36C1AA642B...

08/14/2023